

**COLORADO** Colorado Water Conservation Board

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

April 22, 2024

McDonald Ditch Company 2483 US Highway 285 North Monte Vista, CO 81144 james@hartfarmsinc.com

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. CT2015-044

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$6,478.86 on April 17, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
CT2015-044	May 1, 2024	\$6,478.86	\$4,699.90	\$1,778.96	\$66,458.62

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us

Sincerely,

Mini Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





## COLORADO

## Colorado Water Conservation Board

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

McDonald Ditch Company 2483 US Highway 285 North Monte Vista, CO 81144

Date: April 22, 2024 Loan No. CT2015-044

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Paid Pmt	05/01/2017	\$6,478.86	\$3,953.86	\$2,525.00	\$0.00	\$97,046.14
Paid Pmt	05/01/2018	\$6,478.86	\$4,052.71	\$2,426.15	\$0.00	\$92,993.43
Paid Pmt	05/01/2019	\$6,478.86	\$4,154.02	\$2,324.84	\$0.00	\$88,839.41
Paid Pmt	05/01/2020	\$6,478.86	\$4,257.87	\$2,220.99	\$0.00	\$84,581.54
Paid Pmt	05/01/2021	\$6,478.86	\$4,364.32	\$2,114.54	\$0.00	\$80,217.22
Paid Pmt	05/01/2022	\$6,478.86	\$4,473.43	\$2,005.43	\$0.00	\$75,743.79
Paid by	05/01/2023	\$6,478.86	\$4,585.27	\$1,893.59	\$0.00	\$71,158.52
Check						
Paid by	05/01/2024	\$6,478.86	\$4,699.90	\$1,778.96	\$0.00	\$66,458.62
Check						
Due Pmt	05/01/2025	\$6,478.86	\$4,817.39	\$1,661.47	\$0.00	\$61,641.23
Due Pmt	05/01/2026	\$6,478.86	\$4,937.83	\$1,541.03	\$0.00	\$56,703.40
Due Pmt	05/01/2027	\$6,478.86	\$5,061.28	\$1,417.58	\$0.00	\$51,642.12
Due Pmt	05/01/2028	\$6,478.86	\$5,187.81	\$1,291.05	\$0.00	\$46,454.31
Due Pmt	05/01/2029	\$6,478.86	\$5,317.50	\$1,161.36	\$0.00	\$41,136.81
Due Pmt	05/01/2030	\$6,478.86	\$5,450.44	\$1,028.42	\$0.00	\$35,686.37
Due Pmt	05/01/2031	\$6,478.86	\$5,586.70	\$892.16	\$0.00	\$30,099.67
Due Pmt	05/01/2032	\$6,478.86	\$5,726.37	\$752.49	\$0.00	\$24,373.30
Due Pmt	05/01/2033	\$6,478.86	\$5,869.53	\$609.33	\$0.00	\$18,503.77
Due Pmt	05/01/2034	\$6,478.86	\$6,016.27	\$462.59	\$0.00	\$12,487.50
Due Pmt	05/01/2035	\$6,478.86	\$6,166.67	\$312.19	\$0.00	\$6,320.83
Due Pmt	05/01/2036	\$6,478.85	\$6,320.83	\$158.02	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

